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  Klasyfikacja Generalna  

1 2 Iskrowicz Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 3:58.83 3:51.63 3:47.78 3:48.31 3:39.63 19:06.18

2 1 Balcerek Waldemar Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 3:55.93 3:56.01 3:49.10 3:46.26 3:39.28 19:06.58 0.40

3 3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 4:02.16 3:49.51 3:49.04 3:48.09 3:39.92 19:08.72 2.54

4 6 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW M3 5 RWD 4:15.42 3:56.50 3:53.17 3:49.57 3:45.10 19:39.76 33.58

5 5 Sękowski Artur BMW M3 5 4:06.07 4:02.59 4:04.30 3:51.48 3:44.59 19:49.03 42.85

6 4 Witucki Jacek Subaru Impreza TypeR 6 4:22.40 4:02.52 3:54.66 3:50.77 3:41.57 19:51.92 45.74

7 10 Figiel Maciej BMW M3 5 RWD 4:24.30 4:00.06 4:03.53 3:52.07 3:46.62 20:06.58 1:00.40

8 112 Smorawiński Tomasz BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:14.71 4:06.80 3:56.59 3:55.34 3:53.49 20:06.93 1:00.75

9 15 Jurek Jakub BMW M3 Compact 5 RWD 3:58.83 4:08.23 4:03.36 4:04.09 3:54.32 20:08.83 1:02.65

10 14 Zalewski Paweł BMW E30 5 RWD 4:12.88 4:03.21 4:06.05 4:05.07 4:05.10 20:32.31 1:26.13

11 28 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:18.53 4:12.08 4:08.10 4:00.23 3:53.88 20:32.82 1:26.64

12 16 Kasprzak Tomasz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:12.87 4:09.41 4:15.08 4:04.42 3:58.81 20:40.59 1:34.41

13 13 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra 4 4:23.11 4:13.84 4:11.82 4:06.76 4:02.17 20:57.70 1:51.52

14 17 Wendland Paweł BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 4:27.45 4:18.96 4:10.22 4:05.98 3:57.62 21:00.23 1:54.05

15 19 Flis Daniel Subaru Impreza 6 4:18.75 4:13.79 4:19.64 4:12.57 3:58.81 21:03.56 1:57.38

16 18 Kleczewski Bartosz Subaru Impreza GT 6 4:22.02 4:26.24 4:15.99 4:01.76 3:57.57 21:03.58 1:57.40

17 32 Piętka Marianna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 4:22.11 4:12.25 4:27.54 4:06.78 3:55.38 21:04.06 1:57.88

18 60 Kubicki Bartosz Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:23.78 4:15.65 4:15.16 4:08.45 4:04.76 21:07.80 2:01.62

19 22 Bieniek Jakub Citroen C2 PROTO 5 4:25.26 4:22.46 4:10.62 4:09.40 4:02.07 21:09.81 2:03.63

20 37 Kozicki Tomasz Honda Civic 3 4:25.84 4:19.92 4:18.29 4:07.59 4:03.24 21:14.88 2:08.70

21 38 Firlej Sławomir Toyota Corolla 3 4:28.45 4:27.46 4:21.58 4:09.06 4:01.31 21:27.86 2:21.68

22 29 Sudoł Robert Honda Civic 4 4:25.57 4:25.08 4:24.36 4:12.23 4:02.54 21:29.78 2:23.60

23 64 Radke Marek Honda Civic 3 4:30.87 4:23.46 4:22.23 4:11.62 4:02.55 21:30.73 2:24.55

24 67 Paczkowski Jakub Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:28.35 4:24.50 4:16.92 4:10.60 4:13.23 21:33.60 2:27.42

25 98 Kapusta Piotr Honda CRX 3 4:34.66 4:31.71 4:14.70 4:04.68 4:08.00 21:33.75 2:27.57

26 51 Bilski Tomasz Honda Civic 3 4:31.93 4:23.94 4:19.61 4:10.66 4:08.11 21:34.25 2:28.07

27 36 Maciejewski Adam Honda Civic 3 4:30.70 4:33.52 4:17.44 4:11.91 4:04.00 21:37.57 2:31.39

28 59 Szkudlarek Mariusz Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:31.94 4:25.41 4:21.62 4:15.33 4:11.03 21:45.33 2:39.15

29 31 Bartoszak Piotr Subaru Impreza 4 4:32.84 4:29.22 4:21.16 4:13.81 4:09.51 21:46.54 2:40.36

30 55 Szkudlarek Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:27.61 4:23.44 4:25.64 4:19.21 4:15.04 21:50.94 2:44.76

31 39 Klajner Paweł Honda S2000 4 4:39.79 4:36.78 4:23.39 4:11.38 4:02.40 21:53.74 2:47.56
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32 27 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:40.61 4:36.89 4:22.70 4:14.95 3:59.93 21:55.08 2:48.90

33 68 Brodnicki Dariusz Mazda 323 4 4:26.82 4:23.73 4:20.63 4:19.82 4:25.14 21:56.14 2:49.96

34 46 Wieczorek Jacek Honda CRX 3 4:34.30 4:29.62 4:24.28 4:20.13 4:10.80 21:59.13 2:52.95

35 45 Kałmuczak Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 4:38.25 4:27.31 4:26.72 4:18.11 4:11.87 22:02.26 2:56.08

36 66 Jakubiak Grzegorz Honda Civic 3 4:42.44 4:33.90 4:26.03 4:12.82 4:07.34 22:02.53 2:56.35

37 26 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:38.31 4:28.38 4:27.61 4:16.49 4:11.88 22:02.67 2:56.49

38 62 Tomaszewski Marek Alfa Romeo 156 5 4:35.14 4:34.22 4:22.87 4:17.68 4:13.28 22:03.19 2:57.01

39 47 Sikora Łukasz Honda CRX 3 4:42.92 4:30.37 4:32.79 4:17.90 4:05.77 22:09.75 3:03.57

40 94 Antczak Adrian BMW 318iS 4 RWD 4:42.27 4:31.92 4:27.30 4:17.11 4:15.17 22:13.77 3:07.59

41 65 Żak Adam Honda CRX 3 4:35.26 4:36.83 4:26.48 4:17.45 4:18.48 22:14.50 3:08.32

42 43 Krystkowiak Maciej Subaru Impreza GT 6 4:44.43 4:34.28 4:25.06 4:23.64 4:08.92 22:16.33 3:10.15

43 85 Brożek Sławomir BMW E36 Compact 318TI 4 4:48.65 4:31.51 4:34.40 4:13.37 4:11.43 22:19.36 3:13.18

44 114 Baranowski Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:38.19 4:29.95 4:31.68 4:22.49 4:21.96 22:24.27 3:18.09

45 58 Grabowski Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:31.26 4:30.59 4:26.58 4:24.55 4:39.82 22:32.80 3:26.62

46 57 Marcinowski Szymon Suzuki Swift 2 4:41.88 4:45.67 4:30.12 4:21.49 4:13.81 22:32.97 3:26.79

47 52 Żywocki Marek Honda CRX 3 4:56.51 4:46.06 4:24.80 4:16.16 4:11.45 22:34.98 3:28.80

48 110 Paluch Marek Opel Astra 4 4:47.97 4:37.64 4:26.19 4:22.91 4:21.51 22:36.22 3:30.04

49 35 Marcinkiewicz Piotr BMW E36 5 RWD 5:04.09 4:49.89 4:23.82 4:12.65 4:07.22 22:37.67 3:31.49

50 107 Białek Arkadiusz BMW 318iS 4 RWD 4:46.80 4:34.08 4:32.27 4:23.98 4:21.22 22:38.35 3:32.17

51 91 Baranowski Michał Renault Clio 4 4:41.20 4:36.24 4:45.82 4:23.48 4:16.72 22:43.46 3:37.28

52 69 Grelka Piotr Mazda RX-8 5 RWD 4:56.63 4:49.93 4:37.22 4:15.27 4:06.24 22:45.29 3:39.11

53 77 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Subaru Impreza 6 4:47.99 4:40.27 4:36.33 4:24.67 4:18.18 22:47.44 3:41.26

54 74 Musiał Michał Kia Picanto 1 4:41.15 4:42.51 4:39.29 4:27.41 4:20.21 22:50.57 3:44.39

55 49 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW 318iS 4 RWD 4:53.82 4:52.57 4:37.43 4:21.23 4:10.73 22:55.78 3:49.60

56 106 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:50.83 4:39.15 4:35.06 4:27.17 4:27.22 22:59.43 3:53.25

57 115 Rybiński Adam Honda CRX 3 4:52.74 4:36.53 4:40.47 4:30.39 4:24.53 23:04.66 3:58.48

58 131 Kaczmarek Bartosz Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:49.14 4:34.70 4:29.27 4:42.28 4:32.42 23:07.81 4:01.63

59 83 Żyła Krzysztof BMW 318 Ti 4 5:05.60 4:49.51 4:39.63 4:24.21 4:10.78 23:09.73 4:03.55

60 89 Gębski Sławek BMW 318iS 4 RWD 5:03.89 4:54.40 4:37.70 4:22.98 4:16.47 23:15.44 4:09.26

61 34 Mazana Wadim BMW 135i 5 RWD 4:55.73 4:50.11 4:43.67 4:27.80 4:21.33 23:18.64 4:12.46

62 103 Zawada Łukasz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:50.49 4:47.19 4:40.21 4:32.54 4:28.99 23:19.42 4:13.24

63 111 Dwojak Maciej BMW E36 4 5:02.26 4:52.94 4:41.00 4:25.70 4:19.37 23:21.27 4:15.09

64 33 Warlich Adam BMW M3 5 RWD 5:53.00 4:38.92 4:40.48 4:15.25 4:07.10 23:34.75 4:28.57

65 104 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:02.23 5:01.86 4:35.85 4:28.64 4:26.44 23:35.02 4:28.84
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66 108 Wójtowicz Jarek BMW E34 5 4:56.80 4:59.61 4:41.63 4:30.62 4:29.48 23:38.14 4:31.96

67 121 Langner Krzysztof Volksvagen Polo 3 5:00.72 4:49.28 4:44.55 4:35.09 4:33.57 23:43.21 4:37.03

68 86 Kuratczyk Jan BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:04.82 4:48.27 4:44.63 4:36.60 4:28.93 23:43.25 4:37.07

69 109 Sobkowiak Jakub BMW E30 4 RWD 5:09.34 4:55.36 4:44.10 4:30.58 4:31.62 23:51.00 4:44.82

70 102 Ratajczak Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:16.47 4:59.46 4:50.93 4:32.36 4:24.96 24:04.18 4:58.00

71 105 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:00.74 4:54.12 4:53.06 4:37.87 4:38.87 24:04.66 4:58.48

72 118 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat Seicento 2 5:03.15 4:55.34 4:45.77 4:44.20 4:37.45 24:05.91 4:59.73

73 96 Sobotko Michał BMW E30 318 4 RWD 5:05.68 5:04.61 4:56.44 4:31.34 4:34.05 24:12.12 5:05.94

74 116 Kończak Wiesław Peugeot 106 2 5:09.07 4:55.14 4:50.08 4:41.25 4:38.22 24:13.76 5:07.58

75 63 Frąckowiak Adam BMW 318iS 4 RWD 5:02.77 4:56.44 5:11.29 4:42.19 4:29.91 24:22.60 5:16.42

76 119 Woźniak Sebastian VW Polo 2 5:05.27 4:57.14 4:54.66 4:45.78 4:40.00 24:22.85 5:16.67

77 127 Musiał Agnieszka Kia Picanto 1 5:01.79 4:56.48 4:59.82 4:47.88 4:50.01 24:35.98 5:29.80

78 126 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:24.33 5:01.85 4:51.87 4:45.66 4:48.30 24:52.01 5:45.83

79 101 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 5:16.55 5:04.76 5:04.65 4:44.32 4:43.19 24:53.47 5:47.29

80 128 Nowak Damian Renault Clio III 3 5:16.98 5:12.01 5:07.98 4:57.44 4:54.31 25:28.72 6:22.54

81 129 Stachowski Robert Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:23.33 5:19.47 5:14.02 4:58.09 4:53.59 25:48.50 6:42.32

82 124 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Sierra 3 RWD 5:25.84 5:19.42 5:15.85 4:55.96 4:54.04 25:51.11 6:44.93

83 100 Ellerik Paweł Toyota Corolla 3 5:42.42 5:17.55 5:13.96 5:05.80 4:53.72 26:13.45 7:07.27

84 113 Kaźmierczak Tomasz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:48.09 5:11.86 5:45.72 4:56.58 4:51.04 26:33.29 7:27.11

85 72 Kozłowski Andrzej BMW E30 5 RWD 5:24.07 5:10.84 6:09.42 4:57.51 4:53.72 26:35.56 7:29.38

86 84 Ciesielczyk Paweł Peugeot 208 3 10:00.41 4:47.59 4:34.12 4:25.97 4:21.06 28:09.15 9:02.97

87 82 Grelka Monika BMW 318iS 4 RWD 6:30.52 5:41.21 5:35.80 5:13.48 5:23.60 28:24.61 9:18.43

DNF - SS1

117 Czyż Artur Clio Sport 4 4:24.63 4:18.57 4:13.15 4:04.44

DNF - SS2

75 Misiorny Adam Honda Civic 4 4:54.84 4:51.33

76 Mizerkiewicz Andrzej Honda Civic 3 4:37.12 4:40.60 4:21.47 4:15.95

78 Janiński Sławomir Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:17.64

DNS - SS3

12 Brzoskowski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 4:18.43 4:30.04 4:08.03 4:07.28
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78 Janiński Sławomir Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:17.64

95 Spławski Sławomir Peugeot 206 4 4:45.60 10:37.13

99 Dolata Marcin MG ZR 160 4 5:27.12 5:41.63

123 Judkowiak Adam BMW E36 4 RWD 5:22.46 6:07.84

DNF - SS3

56 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:11.89 4:14.11

DNS - SS4

9 Janiński Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:18.27 4:12.90 4:22.94

56 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:11.89 4:14.11

75 Misiorny Adam Honda Civic 4 4:54.84 4:51.33

78 Janiński Sławomir Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:17.64

95 Spławski Sławomir Peugeot 206 4 4:45.60 10:37.13

99 Dolata Marcin MG ZR 160 4 5:27.12 5:41.63

123 Judkowiak Adam BMW E36 4 RWD 5:22.46 6:07.84

DNF - SS4

73 Drzewiecki Michał Honda CRX 3 4:47.36 4:38.88 4:28.87

DNS - SS5

7 Kijanowski Tomasz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 4:02.36 3:56.69 4:07.86 3:52.02

8 Kwiędacz Tomasz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 4:10.72 4:02.86 3:56.45 3:51.57

9 Janiński Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:18.27 4:12.90 4:22.94

40 Lewandowski Robert Ford Focus 5 4:40.42 4:43.73 4:24.95 4:17.04

56 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:11.89 4:14.11

73 Drzewiecki Michał Honda CRX 3 4:47.36 4:38.88 4:28.87

75 Misiorny Adam Honda Civic 4 4:54.84 4:51.33

78 Janiński Sławomir Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:17.64

90 Lewandowski Robert BMW E30 5 4:41.64 4:35.14 4:23.24 4:17.86

95 Spławski Sławomir Peugeot 206 4 4:45.60 10:37.13

99 Dolata Marcin MG ZR 160 4 5:27.12 5:41.63
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123 Judkowiak Adam BMW E36 4 RWD 5:22.46 6:07.84

DNF - SS5

93 Fudała Adrian Renault Clio 4 4:34.51 4:29.74 4:23.09 4:08.54

  Klasa 1  

1 74 Musiał Michał Kia Picanto 1 4:41.15 4:42.51 4:39.29 4:27.41 4:20.21 22:50.57

2 106 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:50.83 4:39.15 4:35.06 4:27.17 4:27.22 22:59.43 8.86

3 103 Zawada Łukasz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:50.49 4:47.19 4:40.21 4:32.54 4:28.99 23:19.42 28.85

4 104 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:02.23 5:01.86 4:35.85 4:28.64 4:26.44 23:35.02 44.45

5 102 Ratajczak Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:16.47 4:59.46 4:50.93 4:32.36 4:24.96 24:04.18 1:13.61

6 105 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:00.74 4:54.12 4:53.06 4:37.87 4:38.87 24:04.66 1:14.09

7 127 Musiał Agnieszka Kia Picanto 1 5:01.79 4:56.48 4:59.82 4:47.88 4:50.01 24:35.98 1:45.41

8 101 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 5:16.55 5:04.76 5:04.65 4:44.32 4:43.19 24:53.47 2:02.90

9 129 Stachowski Robert Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:23.33 5:19.47 5:14.02 4:58.09 4:53.59 25:48.50 2:57.93

10 113 Kaźmierczak Tomasz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:48.09 5:11.86 5:45.72 4:56.58 4:51.04 26:33.29 3:42.72

  Klasa 2  

1 60 Kubicki Bartosz Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:23.78 4:15.65 4:15.16 4:08.45 4:04.76 21:07.80

2 67 Paczkowski Jakub Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:28.35 4:24.50 4:16.92 4:10.60 4:13.23 21:33.60 25.80

3 59 Szkudlarek Mariusz Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:31.94 4:25.41 4:21.62 4:15.33 4:11.03 21:45.33 37.53

4 55 Szkudlarek Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:27.61 4:23.44 4:25.64 4:19.21 4:15.04 21:50.94 43.14

5 114 Baranowski Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:38.19 4:29.95 4:31.68 4:22.49 4:21.96 22:24.27 1:16.47

6 58 Grabowski Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:31.26 4:30.59 4:26.58 4:24.55 4:39.82 22:32.80 1:25.00

7 57 Marcinowski Szymon Suzuki Swift 2 4:41.88 4:45.67 4:30.12 4:21.49 4:13.81 22:32.97 1:25.17

8 131 Kaczmarek Bartosz Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:49.14 4:34.70 4:29.27 4:42.28 4:32.42 23:07.81 2:00.01

9 118 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat Seicento 2 5:03.15 4:55.34 4:45.77 4:44.20 4:37.45 24:05.91 2:58.11

10 116 Kończak Wiesław Peugeot 106 2 5:09.07 4:55.14 4:50.08 4:41.25 4:38.22 24:13.76 3:05.96

11 119 Woźniak Sebastian VW Polo 2 5:05.27 4:57.14 4:54.66 4:45.78 4:40.00 24:22.85 3:15.05
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12 126 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:24.33 5:01.85 4:51.87 4:45.66 4:48.30 24:52.01 3:44.21

DNF - SS3

56 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:11.89 4:14.11

DNS - SS4

56 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:11.89 4:14.11

DNS - SS5

56 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:11.89 4:14.11

  Klasa 3  

1 37 Kozicki Tomasz Honda Civic 3 4:25.84 4:19.92 4:18.29 4:07.59 4:03.24 21:14.88

2 38 Firlej Sławomir Toyota Corolla 3 4:28.45 4:27.46 4:21.58 4:09.06 4:01.31 21:27.86 12.98

3 64 Radke Marek Honda Civic 3 4:30.87 4:23.46 4:22.23 4:11.62 4:02.55 21:30.73 15.85

4 98 Kapusta Piotr Honda CRX 3 4:34.66 4:31.71 4:14.70 4:04.68 4:08.00 21:33.75 18.87

5 51 Bilski Tomasz Honda Civic 3 4:31.93 4:23.94 4:19.61 4:10.66 4:08.11 21:34.25 19.37

6 36 Maciejewski Adam Honda Civic 3 4:30.70 4:33.52 4:17.44 4:11.91 4:04.00 21:37.57 22.69

7 46 Wieczorek Jacek Honda CRX 3 4:34.30 4:29.62 4:24.28 4:20.13 4:10.80 21:59.13 44.25

8 66 Jakubiak Grzegorz Honda Civic 3 4:42.44 4:33.90 4:26.03 4:12.82 4:07.34 22:02.53 47.65

9 47 Sikora Łukasz Honda CRX 3 4:42.92 4:30.37 4:32.79 4:17.90 4:05.77 22:09.75 54.87

10 65 Żak Adam Honda CRX 3 4:35.26 4:36.83 4:26.48 4:17.45 4:18.48 22:14.50 59.62

11 52 Żywocki Marek Honda CRX 3 4:56.51 4:46.06 4:24.80 4:16.16 4:11.45 22:34.98 1:20.10

12 115 Rybiński Adam Honda CRX 3 4:52.74 4:36.53 4:40.47 4:30.39 4:24.53 23:04.66 1:49.78

13 121 Langner Krzysztof Volksvagen Polo 3 5:00.72 4:49.28 4:44.55 4:35.09 4:33.57 23:43.21 2:28.33

14 128 Nowak Damian Renault Clio III 3 5:16.98 5:12.01 5:07.98 4:57.44 4:54.31 25:28.72 4:13.84

15 124 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Sierra 3 RWD 5:25.84 5:19.42 5:15.85 4:55.96 4:54.04 25:51.11 4:36.23

16 100 Ellerik Paweł Toyota Corolla 3 5:42.42 5:17.55 5:13.96 5:05.80 4:53.72 26:13.45 4:58.57

17 84 Ciesielczyk Paweł Peugeot 208 3 10:00.41 4:47.59 4:34.12 4:25.97 4:21.06 28:09.15 6:54.27
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DNF - SS2

76 Mizerkiewicz Andrzej Honda Civic 3 4:37.12 4:40.60 4:21.47 4:15.95

DNF - SS4

73 Drzewiecki Michał Honda CRX 3 4:47.36 4:38.88 4:28.87

DNS - SS5

73 Drzewiecki Michał Honda CRX 3 4:47.36 4:38.88 4:28.87

  Klasa 4  

1 112 Smorawiński Tomasz BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:14.71 4:06.80 3:56.59 3:55.34 3:53.49 20:06.93

2 28 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:18.53 4:12.08 4:08.10 4:00.23 3:53.88 20:32.82 25.89

3 13 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra 4 4:23.11 4:13.84 4:11.82 4:06.76 4:02.17 20:57.70 50.77

4 29 Sudoł Robert Honda Civic 4 4:25.57 4:25.08 4:24.36 4:12.23 4:02.54 21:29.78 1:22.85

5 31 Bartoszak Piotr Subaru Impreza 4 4:32.84 4:29.22 4:21.16 4:13.81 4:09.51 21:46.54 1:39.61

6 39 Klajner Paweł Honda S2000 4 4:39.79 4:36.78 4:23.39 4:11.38 4:02.40 21:53.74 1:46.81

7 27 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:40.61 4:36.89 4:22.70 4:14.95 3:59.93 21:55.08 1:48.15

8 68 Brodnicki Dariusz Mazda 323 4 4:26.82 4:23.73 4:20.63 4:19.82 4:25.14 21:56.14 1:49.21

9 26 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:38.31 4:28.38 4:27.61 4:16.49 4:11.88 22:02.67 1:55.74

10 94 Antczak Adrian BMW 318iS 4 RWD 4:42.27 4:31.92 4:27.30 4:17.11 4:15.17 22:13.77 2:06.84

11 85 Brożek Sławomir BMW E36 Compact 318TI 4 4:48.65 4:31.51 4:34.40 4:13.37 4:11.43 22:19.36 2:12.43

12 110 Paluch Marek Opel Astra 4 4:47.97 4:37.64 4:26.19 4:22.91 4:21.51 22:36.22 2:29.29

13 107 Białek Arkadiusz BMW 318iS 4 RWD 4:46.80 4:34.08 4:32.27 4:23.98 4:21.22 22:38.35 2:31.42

14 91 Baranowski Michał Renault Clio 4 4:41.20 4:36.24 4:45.82 4:23.48 4:16.72 22:43.46 2:36.53

15 49 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW 318iS 4 RWD 4:53.82 4:52.57 4:37.43 4:21.23 4:10.73 22:55.78 2:48.85

16 83 Żyła Krzysztof BMW 318 Ti 4 5:05.60 4:49.51 4:39.63 4:24.21 4:10.78 23:09.73 3:02.80

17 89 Gębski Sławek BMW 318iS 4 RWD 5:03.89 4:54.40 4:37.70 4:22.98 4:16.47 23:15.44 3:08.51

18 111 Dwojak Maciej BMW E36 4 5:02.26 4:52.94 4:41.00 4:25.70 4:19.37 23:21.27 3:14.34

19 86 Kuratczyk Jan BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:04.82 4:48.27 4:44.63 4:36.60 4:28.93 23:43.25 3:36.32

20 109 Sobkowiak Jakub BMW E30 4 RWD 5:09.34 4:55.36 4:44.10 4:30.58 4:31.62 23:51.00 3:44.07
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21 96 Sobotko Michał BMW E30 318 4 RWD 5:05.68 5:04.61 4:56.44 4:31.34 4:34.05 24:12.12 4:05.19

22 63 Frąckowiak Adam BMW 318iS 4 RWD 5:02.77 4:56.44 5:11.29 4:42.19 4:29.91 24:22.60 4:15.67

23 82 Grelka Monika BMW 318iS 4 RWD 6:30.52 5:41.21 5:35.80 5:13.48 5:23.60 28:24.61 8:17.68

DNF - SS1

117 Czyż Artur Clio Sport 4 4:24.63 4:18.57 4:13.15 4:04.44

DNF - SS2

75 Misiorny Adam Honda Civic 4 4:54.84 4:51.33

DNS - SS3

95 Spławski Sławomir Peugeot 206 4 4:45.60 10:37.13

99 Dolata Marcin MG ZR 160 4 5:27.12 5:41.63

123 Judkowiak Adam BMW E36 4 RWD 5:22.46 6:07.84

DNS - SS4

75 Misiorny Adam Honda Civic 4 4:54.84 4:51.33

95 Spławski Sławomir Peugeot 206 4 4:45.60 10:37.13

99 Dolata Marcin MG ZR 160 4 5:27.12 5:41.63

123 Judkowiak Adam BMW E36 4 RWD 5:22.46 6:07.84

DNS - SS5

75 Misiorny Adam Honda Civic 4 4:54.84 4:51.33

95 Spławski Sławomir Peugeot 206 4 4:45.60 10:37.13

99 Dolata Marcin MG ZR 160 4 5:27.12 5:41.63

123 Judkowiak Adam BMW E36 4 RWD 5:22.46 6:07.84

DNF - SS5

93 Fudała Adrian Renault Clio 4 4:34.51 4:29.74 4:23.09 4:08.54
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  Klasa 5  

1 6 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW M3 5 RWD 4:15.42 3:56.50 3:53.17 3:49.57 3:45.10 19:39.76

2 5 Sękowski Artur BMW M3 5 4:06.07 4:02.59 4:04.30 3:51.48 3:44.59 19:49.03 9.27

3 10 Figiel Maciej BMW M3 5 RWD 4:24.30 4:00.06 4:03.53 3:52.07 3:46.62 20:06.58 26.82

4 15 Jurek Jakub BMW M3 Compact 5 RWD 3:58.83 4:08.23 4:03.36 4:04.09 3:54.32 20:08.83 29.07

5 14 Zalewski Paweł BMW E30 5 RWD 4:12.88 4:03.21 4:06.05 4:05.07 4:05.10 20:32.31 52.55

6 16 Kasprzak Tomasz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:12.87 4:09.41 4:15.08 4:04.42 3:58.81 20:40.59 1:00.83

7 17 Wendland Paweł BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 4:27.45 4:18.96 4:10.22 4:05.98 3:57.62 21:00.23 1:20.47

8 22 Bieniek Jakub Citroen C2 PROTO 5 4:25.26 4:22.46 4:10.62 4:09.40 4:02.07 21:09.81 1:30.05

9 62 Tomaszewski Marek Alfa Romeo 156 5 4:35.14 4:34.22 4:22.87 4:17.68 4:13.28 22:03.19 2:23.43

10 35 Marcinkiewicz Piotr BMW E36 5 RWD 5:04.09 4:49.89 4:23.82 4:12.65 4:07.22 22:37.67 2:57.91

11 69 Grelka Piotr Mazda RX-8 5 RWD 4:56.63 4:49.93 4:37.22 4:15.27 4:06.24 22:45.29 3:05.53

12 34 Mazana Wadim BMW 135i 5 RWD 4:55.73 4:50.11 4:43.67 4:27.80 4:21.33 23:18.64 3:38.88

13 33 Warlich Adam BMW M3 5 RWD 5:53.00 4:38.92 4:40.48 4:15.25 4:07.10 23:34.75 3:54.99

14 108 Wójtowicz Jarek BMW E34 5 4:56.80 4:59.61 4:41.63 4:30.62 4:29.48 23:38.14 3:58.38

15 72 Kozłowski Andrzej BMW E30 5 RWD 5:24.07 5:10.84 6:09.42 4:57.51 4:53.72 26:35.56 6:55.80

DNS - SS5

40 Lewandowski Robert Ford Focus 5 4:40.42 4:43.73 4:24.95 4:17.04

90 Lewandowski Robert BMW E30 5 4:41.64 4:35.14 4:23.24 4:17.86

  Klasa 6  

1 2 Iskrowicz Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 3:58.83 3:51.63 3:47.78 3:48.31 3:39.63 19:06.18

2 1 Balcerek Waldemar Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 3:55.93 3:56.01 3:49.10 3:46.26 3:39.28 19:06.58 0.40

3 3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 4:02.16 3:49.51 3:49.04 3:48.09 3:39.92 19:08.72 2.54

4 4 Witucki Jacek Subaru Impreza TypeR 6 4:22.40 4:02.52 3:54.66 3:50.77 3:41.57 19:51.92 45.74

5 19 Flis Daniel Subaru Impreza 6 4:18.75 4:13.79 4:19.64 4:12.57 3:58.81 21:03.56 1:57.38

6 18 Kleczewski Bartosz Subaru Impreza GT 6 4:22.02 4:26.24 4:15.99 4:01.76 3:57.57 21:03.58 1:57.40

7 32 Piętka Marianna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 4:22.11 4:12.25 4:27.54 4:06.78 3:55.38 21:04.06 1:57.88

8 45 Kałmuczak Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 4:38.25 4:27.31 4:26.72 4:18.11 4:11.87 22:02.26 2:56.08
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9 43 Krystkowiak Maciej Subaru Impreza GT 6 4:44.43 4:34.28 4:25.06 4:23.64 4:08.92 22:16.33 3:10.15

10 77 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Subaru Impreza 6 4:47.99 4:40.27 4:36.33 4:24.67 4:18.18 22:47.44 3:41.26

DNF - SS2

78 Janiński Sławomir Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:17.64

DNS - SS3

12 Brzoskowski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 4:18.43 4:30.04 4:08.03 4:07.28

78 Janiński Sławomir Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:17.64

DNS - SS4

9 Janiński Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:18.27 4:12.90 4:22.94

78 Janiński Sławomir Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:17.64

DNS - SS5

7 Kijanowski Tomasz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 4:02.36 3:56.69 4:07.86 3:52.02

8 Kwiędacz Tomasz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 4:10.72 4:02.86 3:56.45 3:51.57

9 Janiński Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:18.27 4:12.90 4:22.94

78 Janiński Sławomir Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 4:17.64

  Cento-Cup A  

1 60 Kubicki Bartosz Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:23.78 4:15.65 4:15.16 4:08.45 4:04.76 21:07.80

2 67 Paczkowski Jakub Fiat Cinquecento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:28.35 4:24.50 4:16.92 4:10.60 4:13.23 21:33.60 25.80

3 59 Szkudlarek Mariusz Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:31.94 4:25.41 4:21.62 4:15.33 4:11.03 21:45.33 37.53

4 55 Szkudlarek Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:27.61 4:23.44 4:25.64 4:19.21 4:15.04 21:50.94 43.14

5 114 Baranowski Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:38.19 4:29.95 4:31.68 4:22.49 4:21.96 22:24.27 1:16.47

6 58 Grabowski Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:31.26 4:30.59 4:26.58 4:24.55 4:39.82 22:32.80 1:25.00

7 131 Kaczmarek Bartosz Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:49.14 4:34.70 4:29.27 4:42.28 4:32.42 23:07.81 2:00.01

DNF - SS3

56 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:11.89 4:14.11
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DNS - SS4

56 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:11.89 4:14.11

DNS - SS5

56 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 4:11.89 4:14.11

  Cento-Cup N  

1 126 Nowak Zbigniew Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 5:24.33 5:01.85 4:51.87 4:45.66 4:48.30 24:52.01

  Klasyfikacja RWD  

1 6 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW M3 5 RWD 4:15.42 3:56.50 3:53.17 3:49.57 3:45.10 19:39.76

2 10 Figiel Maciej BMW M3 5 RWD 4:24.30 4:00.06 4:03.53 3:52.07 3:46.62 20:06.58 26.82

3 112 Smorawiński Tomasz BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:14.71 4:06.80 3:56.59 3:55.34 3:53.49 20:06.93 27.17

4 15 Jurek Jakub BMW M3 Compact 5 RWD 3:58.83 4:08.23 4:03.36 4:04.09 3:54.32 20:08.83 29.07

5 14 Zalewski Paweł BMW E30 5 RWD 4:12.88 4:03.21 4:06.05 4:05.07 4:05.10 20:32.31 52.55

6 28 Preś Mariusz BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:18.53 4:12.08 4:08.10 4:00.23 3:53.88 20:32.82 53.06

7 16 Kasprzak Tomasz BMW E36 5 RWD 4:12.87 4:09.41 4:15.08 4:04.42 3:58.81 20:40.59 1:00.83

8 17 Wendland Paweł BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 4:27.45 4:18.96 4:10.22 4:05.98 3:57.62 21:00.23 1:20.47

9 27 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:40.61 4:36.89 4:22.70 4:14.95 3:59.93 21:55.08 2:15.32

10 26 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 4:38.31 4:28.38 4:27.61 4:16.49 4:11.88 22:02.67 2:22.91

11 94 Antczak Adrian BMW 318iS 4 RWD 4:42.27 4:31.92 4:27.30 4:17.11 4:15.17 22:13.77 2:34.01

12 35 Marcinkiewicz Piotr BMW E36 5 RWD 5:04.09 4:49.89 4:23.82 4:12.65 4:07.22 22:37.67 2:57.91

13 107 Białek Arkadiusz BMW 318iS 4 RWD 4:46.80 4:34.08 4:32.27 4:23.98 4:21.22 22:38.35 2:58.59

14 69 Grelka Piotr Mazda RX-8 5 RWD 4:56.63 4:49.93 4:37.22 4:15.27 4:06.24 22:45.29 3:05.53

15 49 Prusaczyk Rafał BMW 318iS 4 RWD 4:53.82 4:52.57 4:37.43 4:21.23 4:10.73 22:55.78 3:16.02

16 106 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:50.83 4:39.15 4:35.06 4:27.17 4:27.22 22:59.43 3:19.67

17 89 Gębski Sławek BMW 318iS 4 RWD 5:03.89 4:54.40 4:37.70 4:22.98 4:16.47 23:15.44 3:35.68

18 34 Mazana Wadim BMW 135i 5 RWD 4:55.73 4:50.11 4:43.67 4:27.80 4:21.33 23:18.64 3:38.88
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19 103 Zawada Łukasz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 4:50.49 4:47.19 4:40.21 4:32.54 4:28.99 23:19.42 3:39.66

20 33 Warlich Adam BMW M3 5 RWD 5:53.00 4:38.92 4:40.48 4:15.25 4:07.10 23:34.75 3:54.99

21 104 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:02.23 5:01.86 4:35.85 4:28.64 4:26.44 23:35.02 3:55.26

22 86 Kuratczyk Jan BMW 320i 4 RWD 5:04.82 4:48.27 4:44.63 4:36.60 4:28.93 23:43.25 4:03.49

23 109 Sobkowiak Jakub BMW E30 4 RWD 5:09.34 4:55.36 4:44.10 4:30.58 4:31.62 23:51.00 4:11.24

24 102 Ratajczak Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:16.47 4:59.46 4:50.93 4:32.36 4:24.96 24:04.18 4:24.42

25 105 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:00.74 4:54.12 4:53.06 4:37.87 4:38.87 24:04.66 4:24.90

26 96 Sobotko Michał BMW E30 318 4 RWD 5:05.68 5:04.61 4:56.44 4:31.34 4:34.05 24:12.12 4:32.36

27 63 Frąckowiak Adam BMW 318iS 4 RWD 5:02.77 4:56.44 5:11.29 4:42.19 4:29.91 24:22.60 4:42.84

28 129 Stachowski Robert Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:23.33 5:19.47 5:14.02 4:58.09 4:53.59 25:48.50 6:08.74

29 124 Izydorek Mateusz Ford Sierra 3 RWD 5:25.84 5:19.42 5:15.85 4:55.96 4:54.04 25:51.11 6:11.35

30 113 Kaźmierczak Tomasz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 5:48.09 5:11.86 5:45.72 4:56.58 4:51.04 26:33.29 6:53.53

31 72 Kozłowski Andrzej BMW E30 5 RWD 5:24.07 5:10.84 6:09.42 4:57.51 4:53.72 26:35.56 6:55.80

32 82 Grelka Monika BMW 318iS 4 RWD 6:30.52 5:41.21 5:35.80 5:13.48 5:23.60 28:24.61 8:44.85

DNS - SS3

123 Judkowiak Adam BMW E36 4 RWD 5:22.46 6:07.84

DNS - SS4

123 Judkowiak Adam BMW E36 4 RWD 5:22.46 6:07.84

DNS - SS5

123 Judkowiak Adam BMW E36 4 RWD 5:22.46 6:07.84


